Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CommVault Systems, Inc.		07/01/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NetApp, Inc.		
Street Address:	95 E. Java Drive		
City:	Sunnyvale		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94089		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3979135	SNAPPROTECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-4452

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206.359.8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Heidi L. Sachs
Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 4800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-3099

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60692.4026.0000.US001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth A. Kristoferson
Signature:	/Elizabeth A. Kristoferson/
Date:	07/22/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=SNAPPROTECT TM assignment July 2011#page1.tif

397

TRADEMARK REEL: 004589 FRAME: 0427

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is entered into by and between NetApp. Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 95 E. Java Drive, Sunnyvale, California 94089 ("NetApp"), and CommVault Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices at 2 Crescent Place Ocean Port, New Jersey 07757 ("CommVault") to confirm the assignment of the SNAPPROTECT trademark, Registration No. 3979135 (the "Mark"), from CommVault to NetApp.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, CommVault hereby confirms having assigned, transferred and set over to NetApp, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the goodwill symbolized by the Mark. This Assignment includes the right to sue for and receive all damages from past infringements of the Mark arising prior to the effective date of the assignment. All right, title and interest in the Mark is to be held and enjoyed by NetApp, its successors and assigns, as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by CommVault had this assignment not been made.

CommVault Systems, Inc.

DB2/22455408.1

RECORDED: 07/22/2011

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004589 FRAME: 0428**